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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether reserved posts for scheduled Castes (SCs)/Scheduled Tribes (STs) in various categories are lying vacant in Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth (SLBSRSV), New Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof as on date and the reasons for not filling up the above posts till now;

(c) whether the reservation policy is being properly implemented in filling up the said posts and if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the post of the Vice-Chancellor has been filled up in the SLBSRSV;

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(f) the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. There are some vacancies reported. The details of reserved posts for Scheduled Castes (SCs)/Scheduled Tribes (STs) in various categories
lying vacant in the Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeetha (SLBSRSV) as on date are as follows:

 TEACHING POSTS:

Sl.No. Post  Category  No. of posts   No. of posts
     vacant  advertised
1 Associate SC 03 02
 Professor ST 01 01
2 Assistant SC 05 05
 Professor ST 05 05

NON-TEACHING POSTS:

Sl.No. Post  Category No. of vacant   No. of posts
     post  advertised
1. Section   ST  01  To be advertised
 Officer
2. Assistant  ST  01  01

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeetha(SLBSRSV) has reported that vacancies could not be filled due to administrative reasons. However action to fill up the vacancies has already been initiated in June 2013 through an advertisement in the popular dailies and in the Employment News.

(c): Yes, Madam. The SLBSRSV has reported that the reservation policy is being implemented in the deemed university.

(d) to (f): The proposal for the appointment of a regular Vice-Chancellor in Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Rastriya Sanskrit Vidyapeetha is under consideration of the competent authority.
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